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SESSION LAWS 

of the 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

ENACTED BY THE EIGHTIETH LEGISLATURE 

AT THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION IN 1997 

JUNE 26, 1997 

CHAPTER 1——S.F.No. 3 

An act relating to public safety; providing a retroactive effective date for the requirement that 
employers continue to provide health insurance coverage when a peace officer or firefighter is dis- 
abled or injured in the line of duty; providing for the availability of related appropriations. 

F 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. EFFECTIVE DATE; ADJUSTMENT. 
Laws 1997, chapter 239, article 8, section 6, takes effect June 1, 1997, and the ap- 

propriation by Laws 1997,-Effapter 239, article 1,_section 7, subfisfin 9, is 2Vxi1a—‘t)1% E benefitsxnder article § section§1at accnfi on or afEr June 1, 1997_,fi well as dui 
ing the 1998 and 1999 fiscal years.___ 

M‘-_‘~*.‘—j—"—-_—: 
Presented to the governor June 27, 1997 

Signed by the governor June 30, 1997, 9:40 am. 

r 

3149 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strfleeeue

Copyright © 1997 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                


